2023 Union County
Township Officers

8/9/2023
Alcester Township Cellular #
Chairman Dean Kellen 30165 480 Avenue Alcester SD 57001 934-2922 605-940-7310
tam@hotmail.com
Supervisor Richard Green 47838 299 Street Alcester SD 57001 934-2821 605-214-1071
dakotaraider@hotmail.com
Supervisor Mark Fickbohm 47879 300 Street Alcester SD 57001 934-2789 605-321-3038
mfickbohm@alkota.com
Clerk Doug Moller 47810 302 Street Alcester SD 57001 605-670-2473
doug@statebankofalcester.com
Maintenance Mark Fickbohm 47879 300 Street Alcester SD 57001 934-2789 605-321-3038
Treasurer Douglas C. Johnson 47728 300 Street Alcester SD 57001 934-2218 605-321-4216

dougandcheryl@alliancecom.net

Big Sioux Township

Billing P.O. Box 332 North Sioux City SD 57049

Chairman Duane Diez 622 Prairie Passage North Sioux City SD 57049 605-232-9543

Supervisor Cheryl Flynn 4040 N. Shamrock Road North Sioux City SD 57049

Supervisor Jim Zortman 615 Timber Road North Sioux City SD 57049

Clerk Kathryn Diez 622 Prairie Passage North Sioux City SD 57049 712-251-6073

kathydiez@cableone.net

Maintenance The Road Guy - road maintenance, Rick Larson 605-660-6580
The Claussen Group - ice and snow removal, Stephen Jones 712-251-0304

Treasurer Eugene Flynn 4040 Shamrock Road North Sioux City SD 57049 232-9160 712-259-1392

flyns@evertek.net

Big Springs Township

Chairman Jeremiah Nilson 30508 478 Avenue Alcester SD 57001

Supervisor Kevin Pies 47888 309 Stree Alcester SD 57001 712-441-3357

Supervisor Tim Winquist 47865 306 Street Alcester SD 57001 605-934-2605

Clerk Warren Wilkens 47821 304 Street Alcester SD 57001 605-934-1888

Maintenance Terry Kjose 605-677-8220
Ronnie Bern 605-231-27897
Snow Removal - Johnny VanWyk 712-540-9822

Treasurer Josh Winquist 30577 478 Avenue Alcester SD 57001 605-300-0126

JLWinquist@hotmail.com
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Brule Township

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor

Clerk
Maintenance

Treasurer

Civil Bend Township

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk
Maintenance

Treasurer

Elk Point Township

Chairman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Clerk

Maintenance
Treasurer

Nathan LaFerrier
Steve Hofland
Brian Mclnerney

Gregg Hanson

Steve Hofland
Risa Hanson

David Fullenkamp

Daniel Trudeau
Blake Allard
Nicole Trudeau

Jerimia Reese
Brian Curry

Chris Robinson
Joey Hanson
Brian Chicoine
Cory Donnelly

Adam Glover
Andy Jacobs
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47427 320 Street
47576 320 Street
31962 472 Avenue
47572 SD 50

47576 320 Street
47572 SD 50

32749 478 Avenue

33297 478 Avenue

33071 477 Avenue

47837 333 Street

47732 328 Streeet

32405 473 Avenue

47882 CR1B

32650 480 Avenue

32265 471 Avenue

47636 377 Street

2023 Union County
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Elk Point
Elk Point
Elk Point
Elk Point

Elk Point
Elk Point

Elk Point
Jefferson
Jefferson

Jefferson

Elk Point

Elk Point
Elk Point
Elk Point

Elk Point

Elk Point

SD
SD
SD
SD

SD
SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

57025 356-0322
57025 356-2932
57025

Cellular #

712-574-1145
712-281-3258
712-490-3104

macfarms@evertek.net

57025 356-2468

712-281-3205

bruleclerk@gmail.com

57025 356-2932
57025 356-2468

712-281-3258
712-281-9605

risa.hanson@gmail.com

57025

712-309-5223

fullenkamp.contracting@amail.com

57038

605-366-0216

TFFI_@hotmail.com

57038

712-251-1961

bsallard sdsu@yahoo.com

57038

605-5563-5408

njtrudeau8@gmail.com

57025

712-490-7682
712-281-0783

brian@cloverleafsd.com

57025

605-205-0231

chris.robinson@bayer.com

57025 760-3319

605-659-4783

joeybhanson@yahoo.com

57025 966-5271

712-251-0061

btchic@evertek.net
57025 605-553-1633
corydonnelly1@gmail.com
605-461-3331
57025 605-530-0669
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Emmet Township

Cellular#
Chairman Chad D Nelson 30375 476 Avenue Alcester SD 57001
Supervisor Philip Lerseth 47219 307 Street Beresford SD 57004 253-2301 605-670-1873
Supervisor Randy Ronning 30821 474 Avenue Alcester SD 57001 253-2855 605-670-0911
rsronning@yahoo.com
Clerk Robert James 30320 470 Avenue Beresford SD 57004 253-2275 605-957-5840
rlames@iw.net
Maintenance Pete Wider 605-957-5899
Treasurer Randy Schmidt 30371 473 Avenue Beresford SD 57004 253-0055 605-359-4704

randyspsd@midconetwork.com

Jefferson Township

Chairman Mike Schmitz 48016 County Road 1B Jefferson SD 57038 712-281-1415

Supervisor Joe Boyle 48165 331 Street Jefferson SD 57038 605-660-6239
jboyle.sd@gmail.com

Supervisor Robert Corio 33565 Dakota Road Jefferson SD 57038 966-5490 712-251-1812
bcorio@icloud.com

Clerk Roger Sayler 32804 480 Avenue Jefferson SD 57038 966-5192 712-259-1276
roger.saylerjir@gmail.com

Maintenance Campbell Grading Justin Campbell 712-490-4337

Treasurer Travis Geary 33096 480 Avenue Jefferson SD 57038 966-5168 712-251-2569

travis.geary@tyson.com

Prairie Township

Chairman Bruce Tornberg 47167 299 Street Beresford SD 57004 957-5092
btornberg@speednet.com
Supervisor Steve Birgen 47143 299 Street Beresford SD 57004 605-929-9959
Supervisor Lyle Norling 30024 471 Avenue Beresford SD 57004 605-351-5644
Clerk Tom Manning 30060 471 Avenue Beresford SD 57004 253-2844
mannfarm@valyousat.net
Maintenance Jack Kennedy 605-351-5134
Treasurer Christina Quartier 47139 SD Hwy 46 Beresford SD 57004 605-300-0122
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Sioux Valley Township Cellular#
Chairman Greg Heeren 47608 SD 48 Akron A 51001 712-253-9644
gheeren@gmail.com
Supervisor Kyle Kenefick 30952 476 Avenue Akron 1A 51001 712-320-0647
Supervisor Nick Fickbohm 47816 311 Street Akron A 51001 605-670-0814
Clerk Desirae Willms 48174 310 Street Akron IA 51001 Not noted by Auditor
desirae.willms@gmail.com
Maintenance Lance Nielsen 712-540-5722
Treasurer Lance Nielsen 31264 477 Avenue Akron 1A 51001 712-540-5722

Inielsen7330@gmail.com

Spink Township

Chairman Tricia Heeren 47367 312 Street Akron 1A 51001 712-899-3583
Supervisor Bryan Kinney 47369 310th Street Beresford SD 57004 605-670-4000
Supervisor Aaron Staum 47213 311th Street Akron IA 51001 605-670-9448
aaronstaum@gmail.com
Clerk Lori Johnson 31435 473rd Avenue Elk Point SD 57025 605-675-9851
Lori.Johnson@usd.edu
Maintenance Bob Bradshaw 712-251-3472
Snow - Neil Hammond 605-951-6594
Treasurer Julie Erps 47300 310th Street Beresford SD 57004 319-389-4576

dierps@gmail.com

Virginia Township

Chairman David Dorhout 48450 298th Street Hawarden 1A 51023 547-1574 712-551-6102

Supervisor Brett Anderson 30339 Schoolhouse Road Hawarden IA 51023

Supervisor David Smith 48300 Virginia Road Hawarden IA 51023 547-1683 605-254-4920
Idsmith@yahoo.com

Clerk Pam Hartman 30651 River Road Hawarden A 51023 605-553-4914
sdruffles@hartmanfarms.com

Maintenance Scott Persing 605-660-3021

Treasurer Lori Davis 30323 River Road Hawarden 1A 51023 547-1048

madavis14@yahoo.com
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